
DHS Licensed Child Placement Agencies:  Independent Living Programs/ILP

Provider Name Assigned DHS 

Licensing 

Coordinator

Administrative 

Contact

Provider Work 

Phone Number

Email Address Provider Website

Board of Child Care of the United Methodist Church, Incorporated Lisa Beeman Patricia Wilson (410)922-2100 pwilson@boardofchildcare.org www.boardofchildcare.org

Carerite T.F.C., Inc. Lisa Beeman Augustine C Ekwem (301) 326-1357 augustine.careritetfc@gmail.com www.careritetfc.org

Challengers Independent Living, Inc. Lisa Beeman Walter Mcneil (443) 348-7580 challengers1@msn.com www.challengers1.org

Hearts and Homes For Youth, Inc. Sherlema Ferguson Jarrell McRae (301) 589-8444 x1401 jmcrae@heartsandhomes.org www.heartsandhomes.org

Jumoke, Inc. Jennifer McCabe Zachary Dingle (410) 366-9801 zdingle@jumoke.net www.jumoke.net

King Edwards' Inc. Sherlema Ferguson Katrina Shird-Clayton (410) 464-1980 x12 Katrinashird@aol.com www.kingedwardsinc.org

MENTOR Maryland, Inc. Sherlema Ferguson Denise Lindley (410) 455-4601 Denise.Lindley@thementornetwork.com www.md-mentor.com

Pressley Ridge, Inc. Sherlema Ferguson Coni Grant (410) 576-8300 cgrant@pressleyridge.org www.pressleyridge.org

Progressive Life Center, Inc. Sherlema Ferguson Peter Fitts (301) 909-6824 Peter.Fitts@plcntu.org www.plcntu.org

The Martin Pollak Project, Inc. Lisa Beeman Richard Norman (410) 685-2525 x254 rnorman@mppi.org www.mppi.org
The National Center for Children and Families, Inc. Sherlema Ferguson Julie Oldham (301) 230-9120 joldham@nccf-cares.org www.nccf-cares.org

Umbrella Therapeutic Services, Inc. Sherlema Ferguson Sheryl Neverson (410) 609-1258 snicholsumbrella@yahoo.com
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